NEIGHBORHOOD
AND COMMUNITY
SERVICES STANDING
COMMITTEE



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING
AND PROCUREMENT
May 2, 2019
HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Purchasing Division of the Finance Department recommends a Contract with the
following firm(s) or person(s):

3034185 100% City Funding — To Cover Additional Scope Items to Complete the
Work Needed to Open the Kemeny Recreation Center. — Contractor:
Detroit Building Authority — Location: 1301 Third Street, Detroit, MI
48226 — Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval through May 25,
2019 — Total Contract Amount: $981,582.13. GENERAL SERVICES

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT PRO TEM SHEFFIELD

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 3034185 referred to in the foregoing communication
dated May 2, 2019, be hereby and is approved.



OFFICE OF CONTRACTING .

AND PROCUREMENT

May 2, 2019

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

The Purchasing Division of the Finance Department recommends a Contract with the
following firm(s) or person(s):

6000854 REVENUE — AMEND 4 — To Lease Office Space at the Northwest
Activity Center. — Contractor: Detroit Employment Solutions Corp. —
Location: 18100 Meyers, Detroit, MI 48235 — Contract Period: Upon City
Council Approval through June 30, 2019 — Contract Increase Amount:
$153,083.28 — Total Contract Amount: $1,307,478.28. RECREATION

Respectfully submitted,

Boysie Jackson, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of Contracting and Procurement

BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT PRO TEM SHEFFIELD

RESOLVED, that Contract No. 6000854 referred to in the foregoing communication
dated May 2, 2019, be hereby and is approved.



